
                                  New Mexico Men's Basketball
                    New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2004)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (14-14)     (14-4)      (0-9)       (0-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (5-9)       (5-2)       (0-7)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (9-2)       (0-2)       (0-1)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 33 GRANGER, Danny..... 22-22  703 32.0 136-277  .491  24-72   .333 133-175  .760   58 139  197  9.0  69  2  46  59  31  29  429 19.5
 11 TINDALL, Javin..... 28-27  921 32.9 108-245  .441  72-172  .419  64-77   .831   11  46   57  2.0  56  1  98  60   3  26  352 12.6
 13 CHIOTTI, David..... 27-25  803 29.7 125-228  .548   0-0    .000  88-125  .704   47  96  143  5.3  73  1  44  47  14  16  338 12.5
 02 DEVRIES, Troy...... 22-21  696 31.6  75-169  .444  54-121  .446  31-48   .646    6  58   64  2.9  42  1  65  41   1  15  235 10.7
 21 NEALE, Alfred...... 28-25  774 27.6  80-192  .417  39-116  .336  47-68   .691   42 108  150  5.4  63  1  35  40  23  22  246  8.8
 00 WALTERS, Mark...... 25-11  504 20.2  41-115  .357  16-48   .333  24-33   .727   23  50   73  2.9  64  3  35  36   2  16  122  4.9
 23 MILES, Lenny....... 28-6   397 14.2  29-62   .468  17-43   .395   6-8    .750    9  23   32  1.1  34  1  22  16   4  12   81  2.9
 01 WALTER, Kellen.....  8-0    36  4.5   6-11   .545   4-9    .444   1-2    .500    1   5    6  0.8   3  0   0   3   2   1   17  2.1
 05 FERRIS, Collins.... 19-1   124  6.5   9-24   .375   4-13   .308  11-13   .846    3  13   16  0.8  18  0   7  10   0   4   33  1.7
 25 BENSON, Justin..... 24-0   198  8.3  13-33   .394   0-1    .000   6-16   .375   19  24   43  1.8  31  0   5  14   5   3   32  1.3
 22 HART, Jeff......... 18-0    93  5.2   8-17   .471   4-8    .500   2-2   1.000    2   5    7  0.4  13  0   6   4   0   3   22  1.2
 20 WALL, Ryan......... 16-1   130  8.1   3-17   .176   1-10   .100   9-14   .643    5  11   16  1.0  18  1  16  22   0   6   16  1.0
 12 ASHCRAFT, Ryan..... 18-1   185 10.3   4-26   .154   2-18   .111   6-6   1.000    2  12   14  0.8  11  0  13   6   1   7   16  0.9
 34 MONETTE, Mikal..... 11-0    36  3.3   3-12   .250   0-0    .000   3-10   .300    4   2    6  0.5   5  0   1   5   0   0    9  0.8
    TEAM...............                                                             41  52   93  3.3   1          4
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 28    5600      640-1428 .448 237-631  .376 431-597  .722  273 644  917 32.8 501 11 393 367  86 160 1948 69.6
    Opponents.......... 28    5600      648-1467 .442 186-519  .358 357-532  .671  276 608  884 31.6 562  - 386 353  96 170 1839 65.7

   TEAM STATISTICS                     NM          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................         1948         1839          11-22-03        SAN FRANCISCO STATE            W      95-42   12918
     Points per game........         69.6         65.7          11-24-03        NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS           W      86-59   12473
     Scoring margin.........         +3.9            -          12-1-03         PORTLAND                         L    71-77   12511
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     640-1428     648-1467          12/3/03      at New Mexico State                 L    48-67   10872
     Field goal pct.........         .448         .442          12-6-03         TEXAS TECH                       L    58-67   14870
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........      237-631      186-519          12-8-03         SACRAMENTO STATE               W      77-63   12568
     3-point FG pct.........         .376         .358          12-21-03        COPPIN STATE                   W      74-56   12883
     3-pt FG made per game..          8.5          6.6          12-22-03        NEW MEXICO STATE               W      65-49   16875
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      431-597      357-532          12-28-03        NORTHWESTERN STATE             W      87-51   14219
     Free throw pct.........         .722         .671          12-29-03        PENN STATE                     W      82-63   15180
   REBOUNDS.................          917          884          01/03/04     at Wake Forest                      L    61-70   12448
     Rebounds per game......         32.8         31.6          01-06-04        SAN DIEGO                      W      88-75   13884
     Rebounding margin......         +1.2            -          01-09-04        CORNELL                        W      74-65   15771
   ASSISTS..................          393          386         *1-12-04      at Wyoming Cowboys                  L    77-82    7258
     Assists per game.......         14.0         13.8         *01-17-04        AIR FORCE                        L    42-68   18018
   TURNOVERS................          367          353         *01-24-04        UTAH                           W      70-54   15678
     Turnovers per game.....         13.1         12.6         *01-26-04        BYU                            W      65-63   15540
     Turnover margin........         -0.5            -         *01/31/04     at UNLV                             L    80-89   14744
     Assist/turnover ratio..          1.1          1.1         *02-02-04     at SAN DIEGO STATE                  L    68-72    5889
   STEALS...................          160          170         *02-07-04        COLORADO STATE                 W      63-51   16101
     Steals per game........          5.7          6.1         *02-09-04        WYOMING                        W      87-75   14830
   BLOCKS...................           86           96         *2-14-04      at Air Force                        L    50-51    5641
     Blocks per game........          3.1          3.4         *02/21/04     at Brigham Young University         L    71-88   18367
   WINNING STREAK...........            0            -         *02/24/04     at Utah                             L    43-73   10942
     Home win streak........            0            -         *02-28-04        SAN DIEGO STATE                W      72-60   15123
   ATTENDANCE...............       264227       100049         *03-01-04        UNLV                             L    75-78   14785
     Home games-Avg/Game....     18-14679      9-10030         *03-06-04     at Colorado State                   L    66-76    4107
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -       1-9781          03-11-04     vs UNLV                             L    53-55    9781

   SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd    Total
   ------------------------------  ---- ----     ----
   New Mexico....................   976  972  -  1948
   Opponents.....................   836 1003  -  1839





Game-by-Game Results

DATE AP RANK OPPONENT (AP RANK) SCORE SITE ATTEN. HIGH SCORER HIGH REBOUND HIGH ASSIST

Nov. 22 - SAN FRANCISCO STATE...... W, 95-42 ...... H .... 12,918 ............. 22-Chiotti ................... 9-Benson ....... 4-Three players

Nov. 24 - NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS .... W, 86-59 ...... H .... 12,473 ............. 27-Tindall ................... 7-Benson ...... 4-Tindall/Neale

Dec. 1 - PORTLAND ........................... L, 77-71 ...... H .... 12,511 .............. 22-Neale .................... 13-Neale ................. 6-Tindall

Dec. 3 - New Mexico State .................. L, 67-48 ...... A .... 10,872 ............. 17-Chiotti ................. 10-Walters ................. 3-Tindall

Dec. 6 - TEXAS TECH .......................... L, 67-58 ...... H .... 14,870 ............. 27-Tindall ...................... 7-Neale ................. 6-Tindall

Dec. 8 - SACRAMENTO STATE ......... W, 77-63 ...... H .... 12,568 ............. 24-Chiotti .................. 10-Chiotti ................. 4-Tindall

Dec. 21 - COPPIN STATE .................... W, 74-56 ...... H .... 12,883 ..... 18-Granger/Tindall .......... 9-Granger/Neale ............. 12-DeVries

Dec. 22 - NEW MEXICO STATE........... W, 65-49 ...... H .... 16,875 ........... 22-Granger ................ 16-Granger ............ Four with 3

Dec. 28 - NORTHWESTERN STATE .... W, 87-51 ...... H .... 14,219 ........... 16-Granger .................. 10-Chiotti ................. 6-Tindall

Dec. 29 - PENN STATE ........................ W, 82-63 ...... H .... 15,180 ........... 26-Granger .............. Three with 5 .................. 7-Neale

Jan. 3 - Wake Forest (No. 6) ............... L, 70-61 ...... A .... 12,448 ........... 19-Granger ................ 12-Granger ...... 3-DeVries/Tindall

Jan. 6 - SAN DIEGO ......................... W, 88-75 ...... H .... 13,884 .............. 24-Neale ................ 14-Granger ............... 7-DeVries

Jan. 9 - CORNELL............................. W, 74-65 ...... H .... 15,771 ........... 23-Granger ................ 12-Granger ................. 5-Chiotti

Jan. 12 - Wyoming ............................... L, 82-77 ...... A ...... 7,258 ........... 30-Granger ................ 14-Granger ............... 5-DeVries

Jan. 17 - AIR FORCE............................. L, 68-42 ...... H .... 18,018 ........... 15-Granger .................. 8-Granger ....... 2-Tindall/Miles

Jan. 24 - UTAH .................................. W, 70-54 ...... H .... 15,678 ........... 28-Granger ...................... 7-Neale ............... 4-Granger

Jan. 26 - BYU ..................................... W, 65-63 ...... H .... 15,540 ........... 27-Granger .................. 8-Granger .... 3-Granger/DeVries

Jan. 31 - UNLV ......................................... L, 89-80 ...... A .... 14,744 ............. 27-Tindall .................. 8-Granger ................. 5-Tindall

Feb. 2 - San Diego State ...................... L, 72-68 ...... A ...... 5,889 ........... 21-Granger .................. 8-Granger ................. 4-Tindall

Feb. 7 - COLORADO STATE ............. W, 63-51 ...... H .... 16,101 ........... 15-DeVries ...................... 8-Neale .... 3-Granger/DeVries

Feb. 9 - WYOMING .......................... W, 87-75 ...... H .... 14,830 ........... 30-Granger .......... 6-Chiotti/Neale ................. 5-Tindall

Feb. 14 - Air Force ................................ L, 51-50 ...... A ...... 5,641 ........... 15-Granger ........ 7-Neale/Granger ............... 3-Granger

Feb. 21 - BYU ....................................... L, 88-71 ...... A .... 18,367 ........... 16-DeVries ...................... 7-Neale ................. 4-Tindall

Feb. 23 - Utah ....................................... L, 73-43 ...... A .... 10,942 ........... 12-Granger .................. 7-Granger ................. 2-Tindall

Feb. 28 - SAN DIEGO STATE .............. W, 72-60 ...... H .... 15,123 ........... 20-Granger ................ 15-Granger ................. 3-Tindall

Mar. 1 - UNLV..................................... L, 78-75 ...... H .... 14,785 ........... 23-Granger .................. 9-Granger ................. 4-Tindall

Mar. 6 -  Colorado State ....................... L, 76-66 ...... A ...... 4,107 ........... 19-Granger ................ 11-Granger ................. 5-Tindall

Mar. 11 - UNLVMWC Tourn.
........................................... L, 55-53 ...... N ...... 9,781 ........... 14-Granger .................. 8-Granger ............... 3-Granger



Points-Rebounds-Assists

Ashcraft Benson Chiotti DeVries Ferris Granger Hart Miles Monette Neale Tindall Wall Walter Walters

SF STATE 7-2-2 2-9-0 22-5-3* DNP 2-2-2 DNP 3-0-1 11-0-1 3-4-0 7-6-0* 18-0-4* 4-2-4* 8-2-0 8-6-4*

HIGHLANDS 3-0-3* 1-7-1 19-10-3* DNP 8-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 2-4-1* 1-1-1 16-6-4 27-3-4* 6-2-0 0-1-0 3-5-1*

PORTLAND 0-0-0 0-1-0 19-1-0* DNP 0-1-2 DNP 0-0-0- 10-1-2* 0-0-0 22-13-2* 13-3-6* 0-0-0 DNP 7-5-5*

N. Mexico St. 0-1-1 1-2-1 17-9-0* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 9-1-1* DNP 7-6-1* 5-2-3* 0-2-0 DNP 9-10-1*

TEXAS TECH 0-0-0 0-2-0 11-4-2* DNP DNP DNP DNP 5-5-0* DNP 7-7-1* 27-4-6* 0-1-3 DNP 8-6-2*

SAC STATE 4-0-1 2-3-0 24-10-0* DNP 4-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-2-2* 0-0-0 11-9-2* 22-4-4* 0-1-0 DNP 8-2-3*

COPPIN ST. 0-1-1 3-1-1 9-6-2* 11-4-12* 0-1-1 18-9-0* 2-0-0 3-1-0 0-0-0 7-9-2* 18-2-2* 0-2-1 3-0-0 DNP

N. MEX ST. 0-2-1 0-1-0 12-11-3* 15-5-3* DNP 22-16-3 DNP 1-1-1 DNP 7-4-0* 8-2-3* 0-0-1 DNP DNP

NW ST.• 2-3-1 2-1-0 7-10-2* 9-4-2* 8-0-0 16-6-1* 2-3-0 6-1-0 2-0-0 11-3-2* 4-2-6* 4-3-4* 2-2-0 12-3-3

PENN ST. • 0-0-1 0-0-0 9-5-2* 15-3-3* DNP 26-5-1* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 12-3-7* 20-5-3* 0-0-0 DNP 0-2-0

Wake Forest 0-0-0 2-1-1 5-7-1* 17-9-3* DNP 19-12-1* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 4-3-0* 9-4-3* DNP DNP 5-2-1

SAN DIEGO 0-0-0 2-2-1 4-4-1* 22-2-7* 2-0-0 17-14-4* 0-0-0 2-0-1 0-0-0 24-5-2* 10-1-6* DNP DNP 5-0-5

CORNELL 0-1-0 DNP 17-5-5* 10-2-2* 1-1-0 23-12-4* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 8-6-0* 11-0-4* DNP DNP 4-5-2

Wyoming ^ 0-0-0 5-2-0 9-3-0* 10-0-5* 0-0-0 30-14-1* DNP 8-0-1 DNP 14-1-0* 1-2-1* DNP DNP 0-0-0

AIR FORCE ^ 0-1-0 0-1-0 8-0-1* 3-1-1* 0-0-0 15-8-1* 0-0-0 0-1-2 1-0-0 2-1-1* 9-2-2* 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-3-0

UTAH ^ 0-2-1 0-0-0 13-0-1* 14-3-3* DNP 28-6-4* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 3-7-1* 6-1-3* DNP DNP 6-1-1*

BYU ^ 0-0-1 0-1-0 9-5-2* 14-3-3* DNP 27-8-3* 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 2-5-1* 8-2-1 DNP DNP 5-0-0*

UNLV ^ 0-1-0 5-3-0 19-6-2* 14-3-3* DNP 12-8-4* 0-0-0 0-1-0 DNP 3-5-3* 27-1-5* 0-0-0 DNP 0-3-0

S. Diego St. ^ DNP 0-0-0 DNP 12-0-2* 0-0-0 21-8-2* DNP 0-3-0 DNP 14-7-1* 8-3-4* DNP DNP 13-5-1*

CSU ^ DNP 2-0-0 13-7-2 15-3-3* 0-1-0 13-6-3* DNP 2-5-2 DNP 9-8-0* 9-0-2* DNP DNP 0-0-0*

WYOMING  ^ DNP 0-0-0 20-6-2 5-3-2* 0-0-0 30-5-4* DNP 0-0-0 DNP 17-6-2* 11-0-5* DNP DNP 4-3-1*

Air Force ^ DNP DNP 12-5-2* 3-1-0* 0-0-0 15-7-3* 3-1-0* 0-0-0 DNP 9-7-1* 9-1-1* DNP DNP 2-1-0

BYU ^ DNP 0-0-0 8-0-0* 16-2-2* 8-3-1 9-3-0* 8-0-1 0-1-1 DNP 5-7-0* 12-3-4* 2-2-2 3-0-0 5-3-2

Utah^ DNP 2-1-0 4-3-1* 5-2-1 0-2-0* 12-7-0* 4-3-0 3-0-0 2-1-0 0-2-0* 10-1-2* 0-1-1 1-1-0 DNP

SAN DIEGO ST.^ DNP 0-0-0 16-7-1* 16-3-1* 0-0-0 20-15-0* 0-0-2 2-0-2 0-0-0 2-4-1* 16-1-3* 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-1

UNLV^ DNP DNP 9-6-3* 9-0-2* DNP 23-9-2* 0-0-0 2-1-1 DNP 7-6-1* 17-3-4* DNP DNP 8-1-0

Colorado St. DNP 3-4-0 15-3-2 0-4-1 0-1-0 19-11-2 0-0-0 10-3-2 DNP 8-1-0 9-2-5 DNP DNP 2-1--0

UNLVMWC Tourn. DNP DNP 8-5-1* 3-7-2* DNP 14-8-3* 0-0-0 3-1-0 DNP 8-3-0 8-3-2* DNP DNP 9-4-2*

*indicates starter •Lobo Invitational ^MWC Game



UNM Game-by-Game Team Statistics

OPPONENT FG-FGA PCT. 3FG-A PCT. FT-FTA PCT. O-D-T PF-D A T B S

SAN FRANCISCO STATE (W, 95-42) 31-49 .633 13-18 .722 20-25 .800 10-29-39 23-0 21 21 4 10

NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS (W, 86-59) 28-54 .519 12-27 .444 18-31 .581 10-30-40 19-0 19 17 10 9

PORTLAND (L, 77-71) 23-51 .451 10-28 .357 15-22 .682 6-22-28 17-0 17 13 4 4

New Mexico State (L, 67-48) 19-58 .328 5-26 .192 5-8 .625 13-21-34 17-0 8 17 5 4

TEXAS TECH (L, 67-58) 21-56 .375 10-28 .357 6-10 .600 13-19-32 16-0 14 11 2 4

SACRAMENTO STATE (W, 77-63) 22-47 .468 3-13 .231 30-39 .769 6-32-38 16-0 12 12 4 6

COPPIN STATE (W, 74-56) 25-50 .500 11-22 .500 13-16 .813 12-28-40 16-0 22 18 2 4

NEW MEXICO STATE (W, 65-49) 23-53 .434 6-22 .273 13-19 .684 13-31-44 18-0 15 11 0 3

NORTHWESTERN STATE (W, 87-51) 30-54 .556 7-20 .350 20-29 .690 6-37-43 21-2 23 13 2 5

PENN STATE (W, 82-63) 24-49 .490 16-32 .500 18-22 .818 9-19-28 15-0 18 13 3 12

Wake Forest (L, 70-61) 19-53 .358 8-25 .320 15-19 .789 15-25-40 16-0 10 19 3 7

SAN DIEGO (W, 88-75) 33-64 .516 15-35 .429 7-9 .778 12-19-31 16-1 27 14 4 8

CORNELL (W, 74-65) 24-48 .500 7-22 .318 19-27 .704 10-26-36 12-0 17 19 3 8

Wyoming (L, 82-77) 27-51 .520 7-15 .467 16-26 .615 11-18-29 24-0 8 8 1 6

AIR FORCE (L, 68-42) 14-38 .368 3-15 .200 11-15 .733 10-12-22 13-0 8 17 3 1

UTAH (W, 70-54) 23-43 .535 8-18 .444 16-24 .667 3-23-26 13-0 14 4 2 6

BYU (W, 65-63) 20-47 .426 6-19 .316 19-27 .704 5-23-28 17-0 11 9 7 4

UNLV (L, 89-80) 28-66 .414 14-30 .467 10-11 .909 17-20-37 23-2 17 16 1 2

San Diego State (L, 72-68) 19-46 .413 12-29 .414 18-23 .783 4-23-27 19-0 10 10 3 6

COLORADO STATE (W, 63-51) 21-45 .467 3-14 .214 18-29 .621 10-23-33 19-1 12 9 8 7

WYOMING (W, 87-75) 25-50 .500 8-23 .348 29-31 .935 8-20-28 18-1 16 11 2 5

Air Force (L, 51-50) 17-36 .472 8-17 .471 8-9 .889 8-16-24 21-1 10 12 1 4

BYU (L, 88-71) 23-56 .411 14-32 .438 11-18 .611 9-19-28 20-1 13 13 1 6

Utah (L, 73-43) 16-49 .327 4-18 .222 7-17 .412 9-17-26 21-0 5 16 0 8

SAN DIEGO STATE (W, 72-60) 22-52 .423 7-20 .350 21-29 .724 8-28-36 14-0 11 11 3 6

UNLV (L, 78-75) 28-66 .424 9-27 .333 10-16 .625 13-18-31 15-0 13 9 5 9

Colorado State (L, 76-66) 17-51 .333 7-20 .350 25-32 .781 14-23-37 28-0 12 12 1 4

UNLVMWC Tourn. (L, 55-53) 18-46 .391 4-16 .250 13-14 .929 9-23-32 15-0 10 12 2 2



Opponent Game-by-Game Statistics

OPPONENT FG-FGA PCT. 3FG-A PCT. FT-FTA PCT. O-D-T PF-D A T B S

SAN FRANCISCO STATE 16-43 .372 0-8 .000 10-22 .455 6-10-16 24-1 5 22 2 9

NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS 19-66 .288 5-17 .294 16-19 .842 18-22-40 26-2 11 19 3 12

PORTLAND 27-49 .551 10-20 .500 13-18 .722 3-26-29 19-0 18 13 2 6

New Mexico State 26-57 .456 5-15 .333 10-15 .667 14-28-42 13-0 9 15 4 6

TEXAS TECH 25-58 .431 4-17 .235 13-14 .929 14-24-38 16-0 18 8 5 8

SACRAMENTO STATE 22-66 .333 7-22 .318 12-17 .706 15-24-39 31-2 11 11 4 8

COPPIN STATE 19-51 .373 12-30 .400 6-12 .500 8-15-23 16-0 13 14 8 6

NEW MEXICO STATE 19-50 .380 2-13 .154 9-16 .563 4-19-23 15-0 12 7 3 5

NORTHWESTERN STATE 15-62 .242 2-18 .111 19-29 .655 14-23-37 26-2 8 11 2 6

PENN STATE 22-45 .489 7-13 .538 12-16 .750 8-20-28 19-1 15 20 2 8

Wake Forest 24-55 .436 9-24 .375 13-18 .722 9-22-31 16-0 16 11 6 10

SAN DIEGO 28-61 .459 6-19 .316 13-18 .722 15-20-35 12-0 22 15 0 8

CORNELL 24-56 .429 11-29 .379 6-12 .500 7-18-25 24-0 13 16 2 11

Wyoming 27-49 .551 8-18 .444 20-35 .571 10-19-29 22-1 12 9 4 1

AIR FORCE 25-40 .625 12-20 .600 6-10 .600 6-17-23 23-1 17 10 2 8

UTAH 22-54 .407 5-22 .227 5-9 .556 11-24-35 26-0 11 9 2 3

BYU 23-52 .442 5-13 .385 12-17 .706 9-26-35 19-0 12 9 2 4

UNLV 29-49 .592 9-19 .474 22-31 .710 7-21-28 16-0 20 10 9 6

San Diego State 25-59 .424 4-19 .211 18-25 .720 17-26-43 20-2 13 9 1 2

COLORADO STATE 18-48 .375 2-13 .154 13-19 .684 12-20-32 29-1 6 14 2 3

WYOMING 24-48 .500 11-23 .478 16-22 .727 8-17-25 25-0 17 17 4 5

Air Force 16-33 .485 8-22 .364 11-20 .550 7-11-18 13-0 10 7 2 4

BYU 30-50 .600 9-17 .529 19-29 .655 6-30-36 13-0 20 13 5 3

Utah 27-51 .529 6-20 .300 13-20 .650 10-29-30 18-0 13 15 3 7

SAN DIEGO STATE 26-66 .394 5-20 .250 3-6 .500 13-25-38 20-1 16 11 5 5

UNLV 30-59 .508 9-16 .563 9-12 .750 13-27-40 18-1 19 18 5 4

Colorado State 20-42 .476 6-16 .375 30-39 .769 4-25-29 26-1 16 9 3 5

UNLV 20-48 .417 7-16 .438 8-12 .667 8-20-28 15-0 13 11 4 7



NEW MEXICO LOBOS   OPPONENT
Points 1st Half High 49 vs.  NORTHWESTERN STATE 50 by  UNLV

Low 22 at   Utah 17 by  COPPIN STATE

Points 2nd Half High 50 vs.  SAN FRANCISCO STATE 50 by  SAN DIEGO

Low 19 vs.  AIR FORCE 23 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Total Points High 95 vs.  SAN FRANCISCO STATE 89 by  UNLV

Low 42 vs.  AIR FORCE 42 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Field Goals Made High 33 vs.  SAN DIEGO 30 by  BYU/UNLV

Low 14 vs.  AIR FORCE 15 by  NORTHWESTERN STATE

Field Goals Attempted High 66 at   UNLV 66 by  HIGHLANDS/SAC STATE/SDSU

Low 36 at   Air Force 33 by  Air Force

Field Goal Percentage High .633 vs.  SAN FRANCISCO STATE .625 by  AIR FORCE

Low .327 at   Utah .242 by  NORTHWESTERN STATE

3-Point Field Goals Made High 16 vs.  PENN STATE 12 by  COPPIN STATE/AIR FORCE

Low 3 vs.  Three times: last vs. CSU 0 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

3-Point Field Goals Attempted High 35 vs.  SAN DIEGO 30 by  COPPIN STATE

Low 13 vs.  SACRAMENTO STATE 8 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

3-Point Field Goal Percentage High .722 vs.  SAN FRANCISCO STATE .600 by  AIR FORCE

Low .192 at   New Mexico State .000 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Free Throws Made High 30 vs.  SACRAMENTO STATE 30 by  Colorado State

Low 5 vs.  New Mexico State 3 by  SDSU

Free Throws Attempted High 39 vs.  SACRAMENTO STATE 39 by  Colorado State

Low 8 at   New Mexico State 6 by  SDSU

Free Throw Percentage High .935 vs.  WYOMING .929 by  TEXAS TECH

Low .412 at   Utah .455 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Offensive Rebounds High 17 at   UNLV 18 by  NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS

Low 3 vs.  UTAH 3 by  PORTLAND

Defensive Rebounds High 37 vs.  NORTHWESTERN STATE 30 by   BYU

Low 12 vs.  AIR FORCE 10 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Total Rebounds High 44 vs.  NEW MEXICO STATE 43 by   San Diego State

Low 22 vs.  AIR FORCE 16 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Assists High 27 vs.  SAN DIEGO 22 by  SAN DIEGO

Low 5 at   Utah 5 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Blocked Shots High 10 vs.  NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS 9 by  UNLV

Low 0 vs.  NEW MEXICO STATE/at Utah 0 by  SAN DIEGO.

Turnovers High 21 vs.  SAN FRANCISCO STATE 22 by  SAN FRANCISCO STATE

Low 4 vs.  UTAH 7 by  NM STATE/Air Force

Steals High 12 vs.  PENN STATE 12 by  NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS

Low 1 vs.  AIR FORCE 1 by  Wyoming

Personal Fouls High 28 at   Colorado State 31 by  SACRAMENTO STATE

Low 12 vs.  CORNELL 12 by  SAN DIEGO

CAPS indicate home game;  (MWC) - Mountain West Tournament

2003-04 Team Highs and Lows




